City and Employee executed that certain First Amendment to the Agreement entered into as of
November 12, 2024.

C. The parties now wish to amend the Agreement as set forth below.

AMENDMENT 
A. Article II is hereby amended to read as follows:

II. SALARY

“City Manager’s salary shall be Two Hundred and Twenty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Ten Dollars 
($223,510.00) per year commencing on the Effective Date, which sum shall be paid pursuant to the procedures 
regularly established, and as they may be amended by the City in its sole discretion. On each Anniversary of 
the Agreement, the salary may be adjusted in an amount to be determined in the discretion of the City Council.